P04000168104

(Requestor's Name)			
Kristine Ronquillo 9005 Adamo Dr. #Suite A Tampa Florida 33619			
(Business Entity Name)			
		·	
(Document Number)			
Certified Copies	Certificates	of Status	
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	-	
	. <u></u>		
	Office Use Onl	lу	
	<u>.</u>		



12/03/04--01008--001 **78.75

EFFECTIVE DATE



ULO

TH 12/16/14

TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: BRANDON NAILS AND BEAUTY SUPPLY, Inc. (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed are an original and one (1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for:

S70.00 Filing Fee ☐ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status

1 \$78.75	\$ 87.50	
Filing Fee	Filing Fee,	
& Certified Copy	Certified Copy	
	& Certificate of	
	Status	
ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED		
	-	

 \mathbf{r}

FROM: KRISTINE G. RONQUILLO Name (Printed or typed) 6601 Summer Cove drive Address RIVERVIEW, FLA. 33569 City, State & Zip $\frac{C(9/3)}{Daytime Telephone number} = \frac{B}{B} \frac{B}{B$

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.



RECEIVED

04 DEC 15 PH 3:31

TAPE MARY PECCELLER

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Glenda E. Hood Secretary of State

December 7, 2004

۲۲ ۲۳۰۴ -

KRISTINE RONQUILLO 9005 ADAMO DR STE A TAMPA, FL 33619

> SUBJECT: BRANDON NAILS ANS BEAUTY SUPPLY, INC. Ref. Number: W04000044644

We have received your document for BRANDON NAILS ANS BEAUTY SUPPLY, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$78.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

We regret that we were unable to contact you by phone. Please return the corrected document with a letter providing us with an address and telephone number where you can be reached during working hours.

Section 607.0120(6)(b), cr 617.0120(6)(b), Florida Statutes, requires that articles of incorporation be executed by an incorporator.

The registered agent must sign accepting the designation.

An effective date may be added to the Articles of Incorporation if a 2005 date is needed, otherwise the date of receipt will be the file date. A separate article must be added to the Articles of Incorporation for the effective date.

Please return the original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6855.

Tammy Hampton **Document Specialist** New Filings Section

Letter Number: 904A00068451

Articles Of Incorporation

<u>Of</u>

Brandon Nails and Beauty Supply, Inc.

We, the undersigned, natural persons of the age and majority or older, acting as incorporators of a corporation under the Florida Business.

Corporation Act, adopt the following Articles Of Incorporation of such corporation: ARTICLE I

Name

The name of the corporation is BRANDON NAILS AND BEAUTY SUPPLY, INC.

ARTICLE II

Place of Business

The mailing address and principal place of business or corporation is: Brandon Nails and Beauty Supply; 9005 Adamo Dr., #Suite A; Tampa,

Florida 33619

ARTICLE III

Authorized Shares

The aggregate number of shares which the corporation shall have authority to issue 1,000 shares of common stock having no par value of per share. All capital stock shall be common stock and of the same class. No capital stock shall be issued of a different class.

ARTICLE IV

Purpose

To sell nail supplies by retail or wholesale.

ARTICLE V

Initial Registered Office and Registered Agent

The address of the initial Registered Office of Corporation is 9005 Adamo Dr., # Suite A; Tampa,Florida 33619

The name of the initial Registered Agent of the Corporation is Kristine Ronquillo

ARTICLE VI

Incorporators

The name and addresses of each incorporator is: Kristine Ronquillo 9005 Adamo Dr. #Suite A Tampa Florida 33619

AM 8: 03

ARTICLE VII EFFECTIVE DATE

December 07, 2004 will be the effective date.

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

Signature/Registered Agent

Date

12-03.0 Date

Signature/Incorporator